Ecampus Student 2012 Survey Results

Sent out to 11,251 unduplicated students taking Ecampus courses
between summer 2011 — spring 2012

1979 Respondents/1864 completed

1072 were main campus students taking online courses
804 Distance Ed students
45 Cascades students
55 College of Ed Graduates Program students

703 OSU Degree seeking
80 Seeking degree at another university
158 Personal enrichment
86 Upgrade credentials (non-degree for employment)



Top undergraduate Ecampus degrees:

* Natural Resources (100)

* Fisheries & Wildlife (82)

* Liberal Studies (65)

* Environmental Sciences & HDFS (59 each)
* Anthropology (52)

Top graduate Ecampus programs:

 Ed.M — Education for Practicing K-12 Educators (22)

* Masters Natural Resources (18)

* Ph.D./Ed.D — Community College Leadership Program (15)
 MS Science & Math Ed — Free Choice Learning (15)

* M.S/M.H.P. Radiation Health Physics (13)



# of credits completed through Ecampus:

314

575

429
212

231

160

% of their total course work taken online vs traditional classroom:
703 — 100% online

113 — 80% online 20% traditional classroom

72 — 60% online and 40% traditional classroom

107 — 40% online and 60% traditional classroom

821 - 20% online and 80% traditional classroom

148 — 100% traditional classroom ?7??



Why do they take online courses - if they live within driving distance?
e Courses not available when needed — either closed or filled

* Work schedule

e Offered only online

e Prefer online courses

* No hassle with commuting/parking

Reasons for main campus courses not being available:
e Course was closed or filled

* Course was cancelled

* Course was only available online

Residency:

* 63% are Oregon residents (1234)

* 34% are non- Oregon residents (677)
* 3% are International (52)



What kind of devices do students own?

Laptops 93 % (1814)
Desktops 39% (767)

Printers 81 % (1587)
Scanners 60% (1182)

DVD Players 71% (1393)

Cell Phones 93% (1830)
iPod/MP3 Players 72% (1405)

How are they connecting to the Internet?
e Cable/Broadband

* DSL

» Satellite

* Other — wireless from library/cafe



How many visited the Ecampus website within the last 6 month of survey?
78% (1533) have
22% (424) have not

Which Ecampus tool do they use when looking at the website:
1216 - Schedule of Classes

462 - Online Orientation

251 — Course Demonstration

How do students find Ecampus courses?
56% through OSU course catalog (850)
44% through Ecampus website (670)

What is missing on the Ecampus website that students would like to add?

* Clearly marked information for Bookstore/billing & payment/how to register, etc.
e Less clutter

e Syllabus

* More variety of courses offered online



How do they want to get important information?

72% by email (1813)

12 % prefer Facebook (291) over .006% Blackboard Announcements (17)
.06% would like a text message (162)

.05% would like a letter (126)

Are they using the free online tutoring services?

e .04% are using it (99)
* 63% are not (1188)
* 32% didn’t know it was available (600)



